

Title poc. Eff cate 02845 00789-00524-00e71

James A. Iredale 501 E. Oak St Suite F Kissimmee, FL 34744

Tel: 407/973 0413

Registration Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

MJH

May 18, 2000

800003263178--2 -05/23/00--01048--002 ******25.00 ******25.00

To Whom It May Concern:

e-doodah.com, LLC - Document No: L00000002877 -

Please find enclosed a request for the Dissolution of a Florida Limited Liability Company together with the requisite-filing fee of \$25.00.

The company's Articles of Organization were filed on March 8, 2000, it has not traded, and the intent of the member of the company is to incorporate a new Florida profit corporation, "e-doodah.com, Inc." (S-corporation).

I would therefore request a <u>letter of consent</u> from your office to enable the name "e-doodah.com" to be used in the creation of the new company, papers which will be filed with your office in the name of "e-doodah.com, Inc.". Please advise if additional filing fees are required for the consent.

Sincerely,

James A. Iredale

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 31, 2000

JAMES A. IREDALE 501 E. OAK ST., SUITE F KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

SUBJECT: E-DOODAH.COM, LLC Ref. Number: L00000002877

We have received your document for E-DOODAH.COM, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must title your document ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION.

The effective date listed cannot be prior to the date of filing or more than 90 days in the future. Our office received your document on . Please amend your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6967.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 200A00030612

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

14-1

 The name of the limited liability company 	SE-DOODAH	COM LLC
---	-----------	---------

2. The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution is JUNE 28, 2000

3. A description of the occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy of 608.441 on back of cover letter).

PURSHANT TO SECTION 608.1441, THE WRITTEN
LONSENT OF THE ONLY MEMBER OF THE LIMITEN
LIABILITY COMPANY HAS BEEN RECEIVED TO CONCLUDE
THE AFFAIRS OF THE LOMPANY (1)(c)

4. CHECK ONE:

- All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged. -OR-
- Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421.
- 5. All remaining property and assets have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.
- 6. CHECK ONE:
- There are no suits pending against the company in any court. -OR-
- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be entered against it in any pending suit.

Signatures of the members having the same percentage of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:

Signature	Typed or Printed name	
Im h.h.	JAMES A- LEE DALE	00,00
		JUN -
L ^a <u>1997</u> <u>1997</u> <u>1997</u>	and the second	9 PH
	n an	STAT ORATI
a takan	n 1. jun na <u>na haa aa daa shirin na harin ahaa a</u> a ahaa ahaa ah	

Filing Fee: \$25.00